

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1062

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 6

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 13, after “preparation” insert “as required under guidelines
2 adopted by the authority”.

3 In line 17, delete “and authority rules”.

4 In line 23, after “installing” delete the rest of the line.

5 In line 24, delete “thority,”.

6 In line 25, after “monoxide” insert “, if installation is required under the state building code”.

7 In line 30, delete “shall” and insert “may”.

8 In line 36, delete “gases”.

9 On page 5, line 19, delete “\$6.5” and insert “\$7”.

10 On page 6, line 16, delete “\$2.5” and insert “\$2”.

11 Delete lines 20 through 23 and insert “for costs associated with testing for elevated levels of
12 lead in water used for drinking or food preparation.”.

13 On page 7, line 13, delete “\$6.5” and insert “\$7”.

14 On page 8, line 7, delete “\$2.5” and insert “\$2”.

15 Delete lines 11 through 14 and insert “for costs associated with testing for elevated levels of
16 lead in water used for drinking or food preparation.”.

17 In line 22, delete “326.125 and” and delete “4 to” and insert “5 and”.

18 After line 23, insert:

19 **“SECTION 9. The Oregon Health Authority, in consultation with the Department of Ed-
20 ucation, representatives of school districts, education service districts and public charter
21 schools and other interested stakeholders, shall adopt mandatory guidelines no later than
22 January 1, 2019, for use by school districts, education service districts and public charter
23 schools in testing for, and reducing exposure to, elevated levels of lead in water used for
24 drinking or food preparation under plans described in section 1 of this 2017 Act.”.**

25